

Hydro One Networks Inc.

483 Bay Street 7th Floor South Tower Toronto, Ontario M5G 2P5 HydroOne.com

Stephen Vetsis

Director, Pricing and Regulatory
Policy
T 416.779.7804
Stephen.Vetsis@HydroOne.com

BY EMAIL AND RESS

October 27, 2022

Ms. Nancy Marconi Registrar Ontario Energy Board Suite 2700, 2300 Yonge Street P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi,

EB-2022-0067 - Waterloo North Hydro Inc. (now Enova Power Corp.) application for electricity distribution rates effective January 1, 2023 - Submission

Hydro One Networks Inc. ("Hydro One") is filing its submission, pursuant to the Ontario Energy Board's Procedural Order No. 1, issued September 16, 2022.

Hydro One has reviewed Waterloo North Hydro Inc.'s October 13, 2022 interrogatory response to HONI-1 and submits that the revisions to Tables 2.7b and 2.7c as described in this interrogatory response are appropriate. Hydro One has no comments on other issues in this proceeding.

Sincerely,

Stephen Vetsis

cc. EB-2022-0067 parties (electronic)